GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER ISSE, SAMAGRA SHIKSHA TIRAP DISTRICT, KHONSA

NO.EDN/KSA/ISSE(SMSA)/APPTT/23/2023-24 /594

Dated Khonsa The 11Th Dec'2023

//ORDER//

Ms. Lulu Lowang, is hereby engaged as PRT, ISSE on contract basis in the fixed pay of Rs, 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only with effect from the date of joining in the concerned posting place upto 31st March 2024 against centrally sponsored scheme of Samagra Shiksha. She is posted at GPS Khowathong.

The engagement is subject to the following conditions:-

- The appointment/engagement is made only for one year and may be extended as per the satisfactory performance. The contract teacher has to renew the Deeds of agreement every year, if continuation of project is approved by the MoE, Gol.
- The contract teacher has no right to claim for regular appointment/regularization of the post after expiry of contract agreement.
- No earn leave is permissible except casual leave as per central civil leave rule and as per terms and conditions mention in the copy.
- During contract service period she in not entitled for medical reimbursement, winter allowance, children education allowance, reimbursement of tuition fee, leave travel concession, special compensatory allowance etc.
- 5. The second party shall be entitled for drawl of salary only for the academic session. Salaries for vacation period shall be drawn only when they are engaged in training, bridge course and any other departmental engagement.
- The contract teacher have to report Her duty at posting place within 7 (seven) days from
 the date of issue of this order, failing which her engagement order will automatically be
 treated as cancelled.
- She is not entitled to subscribe GPF or CGEIS of such order scheme during the period of contract service.
- The other terms and condition of the service which are not specified shall be governed by the relevant rules and other forced time to time.
- The appointed teacher has to sign a deed of Agreement for contract engagement before receiving this appointment order.
- 10. No change of posting place will be entitled.

Sd/-(Hento Karge) DC Cum District Project Director ISSE, Samagra Shiksha Tirap District, Khonsa

Memo No. EDN/KSA/ISSE(SMSA)/APPTT/23/2023-24/594/Dated Khonsa The 11Th Dec 2023 Copy to:-

- 1. The State Project Director, ISSE Samagra Shiksha, Itanagar for information pleases.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Khonsa for information pleases.
- 3. The Teacher In-charge, GPS Khowathong for information and necessary action.
- 4. The BEO, Khonsa/Deomali/Lazu for information.
- Ms Lulu Lowang, PRT, ISSE for compliance. She has to join her place of posting within 7 (seven) days and her joining report should reach this office route through the BEO of the respective block.
- 6. Account section.
- 7. Personal file.
 - 8. Office copy.

(Ego Doye)

DDSE Cum District Project Officer ISSE, Samagra Shiksha

Tirap District, Khonsa